118 North Clark Street

Board of Commissioners of Cook Chicago, IL
County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:

Type:

File created:
On agenda:
Title:

Sponsors:

16-0025 Version: 1 Name: Ace Coffee Bar, Inc., Streamwood, lllinois Contract
11-45-85 extn request

Contract Amendment Status: Approved

11/27/2015 In control: Board of Commissioners
1/13/2016 Final action: 1/13/2016

PROPOSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Department(s): Department of Real Estate Management

Vendor: Ace Coffee Bar, Inc., Streamwood, lllinois

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to extend contract
Good(s) or Service(s): Food and Beverage Vending Services

Original Contract Period: 12/5/2011 - 12/4/2014

Proposed Contract Period Extension: 12/5/2015 - 4/4/2016

Total Current Contract Amount Authority: Revenue Generating

Original Approval (Board or Procurement): 12/1/2011

Previous Board Increase(s) or Extension(s): N/A

Previous Chief Procurement Officer Increase(s) or Extension(s): 4/16/2015, 12/5/2014 - 12/4/2015
This Increase Requested: N/A

Potential Fiscal Impact: N/A - Revenue Generating

Accounts: N/A

Contract Number(s): 11-45-85

Concurrences:
The vendor has met the Minority and Women Owned Business Enterprises Ordinance.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

Summary: This extension is necessary to ensure Ace Coffee Bar, Inc. continues to provide vending
services while the Cook County Asset Marketing Committee complete contact negotiations for a new
contract for services. The proposed extension will include the same terms and conditions per the
underlying contract.

Oversight of Ace Coffee Bar, Inc. as to vending services is being provided by the Department of Real
Estate Management and the estimated revenue is $48,000.00.

Competitive Bidding Procedures were followed in accordance with the Cook County Procurement
Code. Ace Coffee Bar, Inc was the lowest, responsive and responsible bidder.

Board of Commissioners of Cook County Page 1 of 3 Printed on 7/1/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 16-0025, Version: 1

Indexes: (Inactive) ELAINE LOCKWOOD BEAN, Chief, Bureau of Asset Management

Code sections:

Attachments:
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
1/13/2016 1 Board of Commissioners approve Pass

PROPOSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Department(s): Department of Real Estate Management

Vendor: Ace Coffee Bar, Inc., Streamwood, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to extend contract
Good(s) or Service(s): Food and Beverage Vending Services

Original Contract Period: 12/5/2011 - 12/4/2014

Proposed Contract Period Extension: 12/5/2015 - 4/4/2016

Total Current Contract Amount Authority: Revenue Generating
Original Approval (Board or Procurement): 12/1/2011

Previous Board Increase(s) or Extension(s): N/A

Previous Chief Procurement Officer Increase(s) or Extension(s): 4/16/2015, 12/5/2014 - 12/4/2015
This Increase Requested: N/A

Potential Fiscal Impact: N/A - Revenue Generating

Accounts: N/A

Contract Number(s): 11-45-85

Concurrences:
The vendor has met the Minority and Women Owned Business Enterprises Ordinance.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.
Summary: This extension is necessary to ensure Ace Coffee Bar, Inc. continues to provide vending services while the
Cook County Asset Marketing Committee complete contact negotiations for a new contract for services. The proposed

extension will include the same terms and conditions per the underlying contract.

Oversight of Ace Coffee Bar, Inc. as to vending services is being provided by the Department of Real Estate Management
and the estimated revenue is $48,000.00.

Board of Commissioners of Cook County Page 2 of 3 Printed on 7/1/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 16-0025, Version: 1

Competitive Bidding Procedures were followed in accordance with the Cook County Procurement Code. Ace Coffee Bar,
Inc was the lowest, responsive and responsible bidder.

Board of Commissioners of Cook County Page 3 of 3 Printed on 7/1/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

